GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO - 433
ANSWERED ON - 23/07/2025

IMPROVEMENT WORKS FOR VISAKHAPATNAM PORT ROAD
433 SHRI GOLLA BABURAO:
Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:-

(a) whether it is a fact that improvement works for Visakhapatnam Port road of about 11 kms in the State of Andhra Pradesh with an estimated cost of X 23 crores was approved in 2022;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the works have been started; and

(d) estimated time for completion of the above improvement works?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(@) Yes Sir. The concerned improvement works are of Bridges/Flyovers. The work of repair
& rehabilitation of Ambedkar Centenary Bridge, Nehru Centenary Flyover & Ramp-A flyover on Visakhapatnam Port road (part of National Highway No. 516C) has been sanctioned on 20.12.2022 with a total Project Cost of 322.61 Crores.

(b) to (d) The work was awarded on 02.03.2023 with the scheduled date of completion as 04.01.2024. The work has been completed on 31.03.2024.
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